LCN
Product List
Bus Modules
Note: All LCN modules are available for 120V operation, too. They operate at 50Hz or
60Hz, please specify when ordering.
LCN-SH+ Standard Switch and Dim Unit
Hardware characteristics:
Combined sensor and actor

Surge protection 4kV
Safety classification IP20
Dimensions (d. h.) 2” x 0.8”
LCN-UPS Sensor Unit (box Mount)
Same features and characteristics as LCN-UPP (see above),
however, the load (triac) outputs are omitted.
where there is no power load.
Since it includes all LCN functions (like in LCN-UPP), additionally it
can evaluate logic functions, have 2 independent linear regulators
plus 5 thresholds (another regulator), etc.
Mains supply: 230V ± 15%, 50Hz
Power consumption < 0.5W
Page 3
Safety classification IP20
Dimensions (d. h.) 2” x 0.8”
LCN-UP24 Sensor Unit 24V (box Mount)
AC current. No power outputs.
universal sensor interface and room controller, where mains voltages
are not available or not wanted.
Since it includes all LCN functions (like in LCN-UPP), additionally it

LCN-BS4 Binary Current Sensor 4 x 16A
For the connection to the P-port of LCN-SH and LCN-HU. 4
independent inputs recognise AC (40..100Hz) in the range of 100mA
to 16A.
Min. sensitivity 100mA
Max. current 16A
Max. voltage between Inputs: 500V AC
Safety classification IP20
Dimensions(l. w. h.): 4.5” x 2.7” x 2.6”
LCN-B3I Triple Input Binary Sensor
Designed to interrogate contacts. Very small to fit virtually anywhere.
Has a build in 5V supply for his three inputs.
Circuitry is internally connected to Neutral: contacts must not be tied
to any foreign potential.
Safety classification IP20
LCN-NH12 12V Supply
for bidirectional DC Motors / Drives
To be mounted on DIN-rails.
Input: 230V (120V on request)
Output: 12V=/12VA
Safety classification IP20
Dimensions (l. w. h.): 4.5” x 2.7” x 2.6”
Page 20
LCN-NH24 24V Supply
for bidirectional DC Motors / Drives
As LCN-NH12, but with 24V=/12VA output.
To be mounted on DIN-rails.
Input: 230V (120V on request)

Power consumption 0,2W
Dimensions: (d. h.) 2” x 0.4”
Page 22
LCN-C2GH Cap. Load (for DIN-rail)
As LCN-C2GR. Includes indicator LEDs
Dimensions: (l. w. h.) 4.5” x 0.7” x 2.6”
LCN-FI1 Noise Filter
Suppresses noise caused by dimmers on two outputs.
Only required by LCN-UPP units.
Dimensions: (d. h.) 2” x 0.8”
LCN-R2U Relay Module with two Outputs
electronic outputs of LCN-UPP Module.
Mains supply: 230V ± 15% (120V on request)
Dimensions: (d. h.) 2” x 0.8”
Page 23
LCN-NU16 16V Supply (box mount)
Mains supply: 230V ± 15% (120V on request)
Power consumption 0,7W
Output Power 0,4W
Safety classification IP20

LCN-ZTK Transponder Card
Transponder Card in a check card dimension.
Dimensions: (l. w.) 3,4” x 2,1”
LCN-ZTS Transponder Card for Keyring
Transponder Card
Dimensions: (l. w.) 1,2” x 1,7”
Page 25
Indicator Boards
LCN-TAB8 Indicator Board with 8 Tab Switches
and 8 LEDs
The board is equipped with eight tab switches with integrated LEDs,
covered by a plastic foil. Controlling of the switches and the LEDs is
done by a separate LCN-DI12. For operating the LEDs a separate
power supply 12V-1W is required.
Dimensions: (l. w. h.) 8,6” x 8,6” x ,9”
LCN-TAB16 Indicator Board with 16 Tab Switches
and 16 LEDs
The board is equipped with 16 foil tab switches with integrated LEDs.
LCN
is required.